# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

08/04/2009 500928547

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment to correct the Sixth inventor's last name previously recorded on Reel 023023 Frame 0851. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change spelling of inventor Jae Haeng Yoon to Jae Haeng Yoo.

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
	07/14/2009
Hyeang Ha CHOI	07/14/2009
Pyoung Sik SHIN	07/14/2009
Tae In KIM	07/14/2009
Sang Gyu YOON	07/14/2009
Kyu Jong KIM	07/14/2009
Jae Haeng YOO	

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

TASITIO.	HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY  231 Yangjae-Dong, Seocho-Ku
Street Address:  City:	Seoul
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA

. <u></u>	
Name:	KIA MOTORS CORPORATION
	213 Yangjae-Dong, Seocho-Ku
City:	Seoul
	REPUBLIC OF KOREA
State/Courta y	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12511794

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(415)442-1001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

4154421724

Email:

jvalles@morganlewis.com

**PATENT** REEL: 023121 FRAME: 0287

700415851

AUG-19-2009 WED 02:59 PM

source=068949\_5121\_US\_CASS#page3.tif source=068949\_5121\_US\_CASS#page4.tif FAX NO.

P. 06

Fax Server 4/005 PAGE 7/30/2009 1:40:54 PM

TO: JERE VALLES/MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP COMPANY: ONE MARKET, SPEAR STREET T

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT 07/29/2009 Electronic Version v1.1 500923240 Stylesheet Version v1.1 NEW ASSIGNMENT SUBMISSION TYPE: ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CONVEYING PARTY DATA **Execution Date** Name 07/14/2009 Hyeong Ho CHOI 07/14/2009 Pyoung Sik SHIN 07/14/2009 07/14/2009 Tae in KIM Sang Gyu YOON 07/14/2009 Kyu Jong KIM 07/14/2009 Jae Haeng YOON RECEIVING PARTY DATA HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY Name: 231 Yangjae-Dong, Seocho-Ku Street Address: Secul City: REPUBLIC OF KOREA State/Country: KIA MOTORS CORPORATION Name: 231 Yanglae-Dong, Seocho-Ku Street Address: Secul REPUBLIC OF KOREA State/Country: E PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Number Property Type 12511794 Application Number CORRESPONDENCE DATA (415)442-1001 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Fax Number. 4154421724 Phone: lyalles@morganlewls.com Ęmail: Jere Valles/Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Correspondent Name: One Market, Spear Street Tower Address Line 1:

**PATENT REEL: 023121 FRAME: 0289**  USPTO 7/30/2009 1:40:54 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server
TO:JERE VALLES/MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP COMPANY:ONE MARKET, SPEAR STREET T

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jens Valles

Total Attachments: 1
source=088949\_5121\_US\_ASS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023121 FRAME: 0290

# JOINT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Hyeong Ho CHOI, Pyoung Sik SHIN, Tae in KIM, Sang Gyu YOON, Kyu Jong KIM, and Jac Haeng YOON, ASSIGNORS, citizen of Republic of Korea, residing at 101-1005, Sungwon Apt, 936, Soha 2-dong, Gwangmyeong-si, Gyeonggi-do 423-717, Republic of Korea; 46-1, Sosa-dong, Wonmi-gu, Bucheon-si, Gyeonggi-do 420-050, Republic of Korea; 101-1004, Aju Apt, Jeongwang 2-dong, Siheung-si, Gyeonggi-do 429-748, Republic of Korea; 304-1601, Dong-a 3-cha Apt, Sindorim-dong, Guro-gu, Seoul 152-773, Republic of Korea; 106-903, Shinyoungtong Hyundai 1-cha Apt, Banwol-dong, Hwascong-si, Gyeonggi-do 445-982, Republic of Korea; and at 306-803, Manhyunmaeul Sungwon Santevill Apt, Sanghyeon 2dong, Suji-gu. Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 448-738, Republic of Korea, respectively, are the inventors of the invention in VEHICLE PASSENGER CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM USING WEIGHT SENSORS for which we have executed an application for a

PASSEROME	
Patent of the United States  Exercise to the United States	
which is executed on  even date herewith to	
which is executed on	
which was filed on, Application No.  which was filed on, Application No.  We hereby authorize and request our attorney. Victor E. Johnson, of Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LL  By We hereby authorize and request our attorney filed ) the filing date and application number.	P, to insert here in our of said application
We hereby authorize and request our authorize filed tiled tiled ) the filing date and application number.	
parenthese (Application number, filed	d Kia Motors Curps and
we nelectly addresses (Application number,	int title and interess and
Vonging-Dong, Seacho-Ku, Seoul, Republic of Rolling	
Yangjae-Dong, Sedeno-Ku, Seden tespanding and under the said invention and the said application:	d other good and valuable

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, by these presents do hereby sen, assign, manager and set over, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file wince may necessary be med for same invention in any coming of commiss forcign to me office, together with me right to the such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said contact states application and the right to claim for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the on the Office States, the international Convention for the Procession of industrial Property, or any other international agreement of the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof,

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property or any country or countries referent to the office states, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or norms of medistrict property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument,

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, resecute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we herealth set out it		Alter	L.S.
Date _	July 14, 2009	Hyeong Ho CHOI	OFF 32	L.S.
Date _	July 14 2009	Pyoung Sik SHIN	1 wel	L.S.
Date	July 14, 2009	Tae In KIM	-122	
()ate	July 14	Sang Gyu YOON	Last S	
Onte	July 14, 2009	Kyu Jong KIM	-/- <del>-</del>	L.S.
()arc	July 14	Jae Haeng YOO	7\6	
State o			Notary Public, personally a	appeared
County	y of Republic of Korea) 2009, before m On personally known to me on the basis	e, of satisfactory evidence to be the ρ higher/their authorized capacity(	erson(s) whose name(s) is subsci (ies), and that by his/her/their s	ignature(s) on the in

strument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the

person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

PATENT REEL: 023121 FRAME: 0291